AL Sharkoon

SKILLER SGS20

With the SKILLER SGS20 there is now an affordable chair with a parti-
cularly large seat base and the expected high quality of a Sharkoon
gaming chair. Its comfortable upholstery allows you to sit for hours without
interruption. By relieving pressure on the spine, the headrest and lumbar
cushions support the back and neck and thus promote a healthy posture
when sitting. The robust frame and the class-4 gas lift piston ensure a
stable hold in hectic situations.

CLASSIC LEATHER LOOK

With a cover made of robust synthetic leather, the SKILLER SGS20 can
be easily integrated into the study or office room at home. The contour
seams and color highlights on the backrest and seat base provide color
accents to the chair. Even small cleaning work on the synthetic leather
upholstery is no problem: The SGS20 can be easily freed of stains with a
damp cleaning cloth.

LOTS OF ROOM
Its 55 cm wide seat base offers enough space even for large people who
want to make themselves comfortable on their gaming chair.

ESPECIALLY ERGONOMIC

The seating height of the SKILLER SGS20 can be effortlessly adjusted
to always allow the perfect sitting position. The height and direction
of the armrests can also be adjusted in a few simple steps. They can
also be moved back and forth. The chair can therefore be adjusted to
individual requirements at any time. The headrest and lumbar cushions
supportthespinebyrelievingitof pressurewhensittingforlongperiods. This
promotes the correct sitting posture and effectively prevents neck and
back pain.

IDEAL FOR RELAXATION

In addition to the integrated tilt mechanism, the backrest can also be
reclined by up to 160 degrees. Together, these functions enable moments
of relaxation while taking a short a break before the next gaming session
begins.

WEIGHT CAPACITY UP TO 120 KILOGRAMS

Thanks to its stable steel frame construction and the class-4 gas lift
piston, the SKILLER SGS20 reliably supports a weight of up to 120 kg. Itis
also suitable for users up to 185 cm in height.

Product Name
Foam Type

Foam Density
Frame Construction
Seat Cover Material

Color Versions

Adjustable Armrests
Armrest Pad Size (L x W)
Mechanism

Tilt Lock

Adjustable Tilt Angle

Gas Lift Piston

Seat Back Style

Adjustable Back Angle
Headrest & Lumbar Cushion

Headrest & Lumbar Cushion
Cover Material

Base Type
Wheel Size
Assembly Required

Safety Certifications
Chair (General)
Gas Lift Piston

Weight & Dimensions
Seating Size (W x D)

Maximum Seating Height
Minimum Seating Height

Max. Armrest Height from Floor
Min. Armrest Height from Floor
Backrest Height

Backrest Shoulder Width

Max. Height of Recommended User

Max. Weight Capacity
Package Size (Lx W x H)
Weight

Package Contents

SKILLER SGS20

High Density Mould Shaping Foam
45 - 50 kg/m3

Steel (Diameter: 19 mm)

PU

Black/Grey, Black/Blue
Black/Red, Black/Orange

3D

26 x9cm
Conventional Tilt
v

3° -18°

Class-4
High-Back

90° - 160°

v

Fabric

Steel Five-Star Base

60 mm
v

DIN EN 1335-1/2
DIN EN 16955

55 x50.5 cm
57 cm

47 cm
795¢cm

63 cm

80 cm

54 cm

185 cm

120 kg
86x70x33cm
20.9 kg

SKILLER SGS20, Headrest & Lumbar Cushion, Manual, Accessory Set

EAN Code

SKILLER SGS20 Black/Grey
SKILLER SGS20 Black/Blue
SKILLER SGS20 Black/Red
SKILLER SGS20 Black/Orange

0

4044951034970
4044951034987
4044951034994
4044951035007
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