



# **SKILLER SGS20**

With the SKILLER SGS20 there is now an affordable chair with a particularly large seat base and the expected high quality of a Sharkoon gaming chair. Its comfortable upholstery allows you to sit for hours without interruption. By relieving pressure on the spine, the headrest and lumbar cushions support the back and neck and thus promote a healthy posture when sitting. The robust frame and the class-4 gas lift piston ensure a stable hold in hectic situations.

# **Features**

#### **CLASSIC LEATHER LOOK**

With a cover made of robust synthetic leather, the SKILLER SGS20 can be easily integrated into the study or office room at home. The contour seams and color highlights on the backrest and seat base provide color accents to the chair. Even small cleaning work on the synthetic leather upholstery is no problem: The SGS20 can be easily freed of stains with a damp cleaning cloth.

#### **LOTS OF ROOM**

Its 55 cm wide seat base offers enough space even for large people who want to make themselves comfortable on their gaming chair.

#### **ESPECIALLY ERGONOMIC**

The seating height of the SKILLER SGS20 can be effortlessly adjusted to always allow the perfect sitting position. The height and direction of the armrests can also be adjusted in a few simple steps. They can also be moved back and forth. The chair can therefore be adjusted to individual requirements at any time. The headrest and lumbar cushions supportthe spine by relieving it of pressure when sitting for long periods. This promotes the correct sitting posture and effectively prevents neck and back pain.

#### **IDEAL FOR RELAXATION**

In addition to the integrated tilt mechanism, the backrest can also be reclined by up to 160 degrees. Together, these functions enable moments of relaxation while taking a short a break before the next gaming session begins.

#### **WEIGHT CAPACITY UP TO 120 KILOGRAMS**

Thanks to its stable steel frame construction and the class-4 gas lift piston, the SKILLER SGS20 reliably supports a weight of up to 120 kg. It is also suitable for users up to 185 cm in height.

# **Specifications**

Product Name	SKILLER SGS20
Foam Type	High Density Mould Shaping Foam
Foam Density	45 - 50 kg/m³
Frame Construction	Steel (Diameter: 19 mm)
Seat Cover Material	PU
Color Versions	Black/Grey, Black/Blue Black/Red, Black/Orange
Adjustable Armrests	3D
Armrest Pad Size (L x W)	26 x 9 cm
Mechanism	Conventional Tilt
Tilt Lock	✓
Adjustable Tilt Angle	3° - 18°
Gas Lift Piston	Class-4
Seat Back Style	High-Back
Adjustable Back Angle	90° - 160°
<b>Headrest &amp; Lumbar Cushion</b>	$\checkmark$
Headrest & Lumbar Cushion Cover Material	Fabric
Base Type	Steel Five-Star Base
Wheel Size	60 mm
Assembly Required	✓

### **Safety Certifications**

Chair (General)	DIN EN 1335-1/2
Gas Lift Piston	DIN EN 16955

## Weight & Dimensions

Seating Size (W x D)	55 x 50.5 cm
Maximum Seating Height	57 cm
Minimum Seating Height	47 cm
Max. Armrest Height from Floor	79.5 cm
Min. Armrest Height from Floor	63 cm
Backrest Height	80 cm
Backrest Shoulder Width	54 cm
Max. Height of Recommended User	185 cm
Max. Weight Capacity	120 kg
Package Size (L x W x H)	86 x 70 x 33 cm
Weight	20.9 kg

#### **Package Contents**

SKILLER SGS20, Headrest & Lumbar Cushion, Manual, Accessory Set

#### **EAN Code**

SKILLER SGS20 Black/Grey	4044951034970
SKILLER SGS20 Black/Blue	4044951034987
SKILLER SGS20 Black/Red	4044951034994
SKILLER SGS20 Black/Orange	4044951035007





